10/24/25, 1:30 AM

LaSalle Parish Sheriff's Office

LaSalle Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

lasalle.lavns.org/roster.aspx

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter:
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Name

AINSWORTH, WESTON ROSS
ALEXANDER, WILLIAM OGDEN
ATKINS, TYLER ISIAH
AUGUSTINE, JOSHUA ANTHONY
BANKS, JORDAN QASHAE
BATEMAN, COREY WAYNE
BEARRY, COLBY WALTER
BILBO, TERRY

BROWN, BOBBIE ELIZABETH
BRUNET, LINDSEY MARIE LEE
BUCHER, COREY M

CANO, RODRIGO SOTO
CARNEY, SUMMER RACHELLE MASON
CHELETTE, HEATHER RENEE
COLEMAN, COREY A

COLLINS, JONATHAN KEITH
CORLEY, MATTHEW SCOTT
CRUSE, ZANA NUGENT
CUNDIFF, MICHAEL THOMAS
CURRY, TYDRELON SEDREIK
DOUGHTY, STEPHEN DEWAIN
DOZIER, GARLAND JERIOD
DUNBAR, MARTHA ELAINE
DURISON, BRADLEY GENE
ELLIOT, CHAUNCEY M

FINLEY, CHADRICK NEIL
GARRETT, MARCUS DEWAYNE
GEETING, CHRISTOPHER M
GUIN, NICHOLAS WADE
HAMMOCK, TIFFANY KELLEY
HAMPTON, LEONARD

HARRIS, EARNEST R
HARRISON, TREVON LAWAYNE
HITT, MICHAEL GLEN
JARAMILLO, FRANCISCO JOSE OVIEDO

JOHNSON, QUINN MARCOSHAWRAY

lasalle.lavns.org/roster.aspx

J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

DOB

10/03/1999

02/04/1991

01/12/1999

09/19/1988

10/30/2000

02/24/1990

08/13/1997

08/19/1977

10/03/1984

09/19/1986

06/11/1990

03/13/1976

01/07/1990

07/19/1978

11/18/1981

06/19/1973

01/08/1983

03/27/1996

10/11/1997

03/15/2002

06/03/1973

01/07/1977

11/14/1965

06/17/2003

02/14/1984

01/06/1982

07/17/1992

03/29/1973

09/22/1993

12/06/1988

09/12/1983

06/27/1976

06/07/1997

05/27/1994

08/14/1992

01/08/1993

Race

White

White

Black

Black

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

White

White

White

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

Black

White

Unknown

Black

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Sheriff "Lane" Windham

# of offenders: 71
Last updated: 10/24/2025 1:31:00 AM Central Time

Arrest Date

05/14/2025

04/19/2025

09/10/2025

07/28/2025

09/21/2025

03/07/2024

07/16/2025

10/09/2025

09/19/2025

07/22/2025

07/28/2025

10/23/2025

05/28/2025

10/26/2020

08/19/2025

08/27/2025

09/18/2025

06/10/2025

05/13/2025

09/15/2025

09/25/2025

10/07/2025

08/17/2022

09/18/2025

09/30/2025

09/24/2025

07/16/2025

11/27/2024

10/15/2021

04/05/2024

08/10/2025

06/23/2025

172


javascript:__doPostBack('lbShowAll','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbA','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbB','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbC','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbD','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbE','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbF','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbG','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbH','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbI','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbJ','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbK','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbL','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbM','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbN','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbO','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbP','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbQ','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbR','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbS','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbT','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbU','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbV','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbW','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbX','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbY','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbZ','')
javascript:__doPostBack('gvRoster','Sort$Name')
javascript:__doPostBack('gvRoster','Sort$DOB')
javascript:__doPostBack('gvRoster','Sort$Race')
javascript:__doPostBack('gvRoster','Sort$gender')
javascript:__doPostBack('gvRoster','Sort$arrestdate')
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=146
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=146
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=929
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=929
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=4868
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=4868
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7211
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7211
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7490
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7490
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=4203
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=4203
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=768
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=768
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=5762
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=5762
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=479
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=479
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=508
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=508
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=514
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=514
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7212
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7212
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=2355
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=2355
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=6951
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=6951
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=169
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=169
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=1874
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=1874
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=706
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=706
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=1480
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=1480
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7380
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7380
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7463
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7463
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=2829
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=2829
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=6608
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=6608
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7457
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7457
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=6635
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=6635
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=857
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=857
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=1254
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=1254
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=1104
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=1104
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7521
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7521
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7497
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7497
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=438
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=438
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=614
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=614
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=76
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=76
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=4978
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=4978
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=5686
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=5686
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7296
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=7296
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=82
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=28&offenderID=82

10/24/25, 1:30 AM

L

L

KIMBALL, JAMES L

LAWRENCE, DALTON DEWAYNE

LEE, HARRISON L

LEMAY, BRANDON LANE

LIPPMAN, DONALD GLENN

LISENBY, JAMES CODY

MARTINEZ, MARIO LOPEZ

MCMILLIN, CHESTER JUSTIN

MIDDLETON, LOU R

MIZE, KEVIN LAMAR

MOPHETT, GARETH E

NEAL, JAMIE NICOLE

NOBLES, NATHAN LEE

ORR, JACOB PHILLIP CURTIS

PARENTEAU, SHANE VERNON

PAUL, GAVIN TELL

PEROT, IVA DANIELL

ROARK, MICHAEL D

ROGERS, JOEL D

SCOTT, NICOLE KEY

SCROGGINS, GAYLON M

SHARP, BENJAMIN WAYNE

SHELTON, TIFFANY CORA GAYLE

SHIVERS, JAY DEE

SMITH, COLBEY VANNER AUBREY

SMITH, KENNY WAYNE

SMITH, TOMMY JAMES

STREET, MARSHALL T

TINGLE, MARLON OSHA LACURTIS

TODD, DEANTREL LEONARD

TRUSSELL, TRISTEN S

WARR, TYLANDO PIERRE

WEATHERFORD, AUBREY DALE

WESTBROOK, RICKY W

WILSON, CHARLES E

lasalle.lavns.org/roster.aspx

lasalle.lavns.org/roster.aspx

02/29/1984

08/19/1997

11/19/1961

09/14/1988

11/20/1959

06/10/1993

04/11/2001

01/05/1981

11/02/1978

09/25/1983

05/12/1992

12/20/1988

11/19/1992

07/14/1986

12/24/1988

11/07/1996

12/24/1985

05/01/1968

10/30/1974

04/25/1974

05/21/1979

05/20/1979

07/15/1980

11/08/1999

01/20/2003

05/06/1968

04/28/1982

02/15/1960

02/09/1991

08/22/1994

07/10/2001

05/19/1994

09/14/1960

08/24/1964

09/16/1957

White

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

White

Black

Black

White

Black

White

White

White

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

06/25/2015

06/19/2025

03/01/2025

10/06/2025

09/26/2025

07/16/2025

08/01/2025

07/16/2025

09/29/2025

10/02/2025

10/15/2025

05/27/2025

05/20/2025

09/17/2025

09/30/2025

07/17/2025

09/02/2025

03/27/2017

10/01/2025

07/30/2025

07/16/2025

05/21/2025

06/03/2025

02/09/2025

09/26/2025

11/29/2023

09/08/2025

09/11/2025

07/23/2025

10/16/2025

10/14/2025

10/20/2025

07/16/2025

10/04/2023
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